General Description
The MAX4372 low-cost, precision, high-side current-
sense amplifier is available in a tiny, space-saving
SOT23 5-pin package. Offered in three gain versions
(T = 20V/V, F = 50V/V, and H = 100V/V), this device oper-
ates from a single 2.7V to 28V supply and consumes only
30μA. It features a voltage output that eliminates the need
for gain-setting resistors and is ideal for today’s notebook

●● Available in a Space-Saving 5-Pin SOT23 Package
and 3 x 2 UCSP™ (1mm x 1.5mm) Package
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Pin Configurations continued at end of datasheet.
19-1548; Rev 5; 5/11
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
*Note: Gain values are as follows: 20V/V for the T version,
50V/V for the F version, and 100V/V for the H version.
MAX4372T/F/H Low-Cost, UCSP/SOT23, Micropower, High-Side
Current-Sense Amplifier with Voltage Output
Pin Configurations
Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information
PART TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4372TEUK+T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 ADIU
MAX4372TESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX4372TEBT+T -40°C to +85°C 3 x 2 UCSP ACX
RS+
1 5 RS-
SOT23
UCSP
TOP VIEW TOP VIEW
(BUMPS ON BOTTOM)
2
3 4
OUT
OUT
VCC
VCC
GND
GND
2 31
A
B RS+ RS-
MAX4372T
MAX4372F
MAX4372H
MAX4372T
MAX4372F
MAX4372H
RS-
OUTA/D
CONVERTER
VCC
VCC
GND
RS+
RSENSE VSENSE
ILOAD
VIN
0 TO 28V
+2.7V TO +28V
0.1µF
MAX4372T
MAX4372F
MAX4372H LOAD/
BATTERY
VCC, RS+, RS- to GND..........................................-0.3V to +30V
OUT to GND...........................................................-0.3V to +15V
Differential Input Voltage (VRS+ - VRS-)..............................±0.3V
Current into Any Pin..........................................................±10mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
	 5-Pin SOT23 (derate 3.9mW/°C above +70°C)........312.6mW
	 8-Pin SO (derate 7.4mW/°C above +70°C)...............588.2mW
	 3 x 2 UCSP (derate 3.4mW/°C above +70°C)..........273.2mW
Operating Temperature Range............................ -40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range............................. -65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s)..................................+300°C
Soldering Temperature (reflow)........................................+260°C
(VRS+ = 0 to 28V, VCC = 2.7V to 28V, VSENSE = 0V, RLOAD = 1MΩ, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are
at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
MAX4372T/F/H Low-Cost, UCSP/SOT23, Micropower, High-Side